Applicability of occupancy of cabins – amending Section 7.18.2.B, main 
paragraph be deleted with the following wording placed therein:   

Any occupant within the campground or RV Park, including RV sites, 
tent sites and cabins, shall not remain for more than sixty (60) days in 
any three-hundred-sixty-five (365) day period, except:  

Items recommended for no change from present wording are: 

Duration of occupancy – Recommendation for no change from present 
wording of Section 7.18.2.B. 

18 feet of pavement criteria – Recommendation for no change from present